Depreciation (43,562)   (3,279)   (46,841)

Balance at June 30, 2021 280,735$   -$   280,735$

KWESST MICRO SYSTEMS INC.
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Three and nine months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, except share and per share amounts)

15

Condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position as at September 30, 2020:

Condensed consolidated interim statements of changes in shareholders’ equity (deficit) as at
September 30, 2020:

For the quarter ended June 30, 2020, KWESST made immaterial adjustments to depreciation and
amortization, general and administrative expenses, and net finance costs to correct for the application
of IFRS 16.

9. Intangible assets

The following table presents the changes in intangible assets:

Refer to Note 4 for details relating to the acquired technology assets.  As the PhantomTM System and
LEC System have not yet reached commercialization (both reported under Technology Assets), no
amortization charge was recorded for the nine months ended June 30, 2021 (2020 - $nil).

Previously
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Trade and other receivables 479,291$   1,626$   480,917$
Right-of-assets 520,440$   (192,864)$   327,576$
Deposit (non-current) 22,337$   (2,996)$   19,341$
Total assets 5,507,011$   (194,234)$   5,312,777$

Lease obligations (current) 78,358$   (34,230)$   44,128$
Lease obligations (non-current) 496,394$   (188,485)$   307,909$
Total liabilities 1,650,628$   (222,715)$   1,427,913$

Deficit (6,102,058)$   28,481$   (6,073,577)$

Previously
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Deficit (6,102,058)$   28,481$   (6,073,577)$
Total shareholders' equity (deficit) 3,856,383$   28,481$   3,884,864$

Development
Costs

Technology
Assets Total

Cost

Balance at September 30, 2020 163,230$   481,472$   644,702$
Transferred to inventories (107,854)   -   (107,854)
Impairment charge (55,376)   -   (55,376)
Acquired LEC System -   2,805,732   2,805,732

Balance at June 30, 2021 -$   3,287,204$  3,287,204$

KWESST MICRO SYSTEMS INC.
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Three and nine months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, except share and per share amounts)

16

10. Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

The following table presents the breakdown for accounts payable and accrued liabilities: